work environment that defined as the training input factors to the training outcomes, 

which consist of service quality and organizational effectiveness. The quantitative 

method will be employed to investigate the relationship and the influence as the 

cause and effect. Five hundred and sixty five (565) questionnaires are back from 

all Hoteliers in Bangkok that distributed from April to the mid of May 2015.  

To measure and hypothesize the research; T-Test, Correlation Analysis and  

Multiple Regression are applied accordingly.

The descriptive statistic results showed that the majority of the informants are